

2	L.D. 1958
	DATE: 4-7-04 (Filing No. 5-499)
4	
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	121ST LEGISLATURE SECOND SPECIAL SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1457, L.D. 1958, Bill, "An Act
16	To Implement the Recommendations of the Joint Standing Committee on Business, Research and Economic Development Regarding the
18	Board of Dental Examiners Pursuant to Reviews Conducted under the State Government Evaluation Act"
20	Amend the bill in section 3 in that part designated " <b>§1079.</b> "
22	in subsection 3 in the 3rd line from the end (page 3, line 13 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "a complaint" and inserting
24	in its place the following: 'an application or submission'
26	Further amend the bill in section 10 in that part designated " <b>§1098-D.</b> " in subsection 1 in paragraph E in the last line (page
28	7, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "and" and inserting in its place the following: 'or'
30	
32	SUMMARY
34	This amendment makes 2 corrections to the bill. It replaces an incorrect reference to "a complaint" with a reference to "an
36	application or submission." It also corrects a conjunction.
38	P
40	(Senator BROMLEY)
42	COUNTY: Cumberland
44	

1.38

Page 1-LR2835(4)

